## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki INOUE	09/04/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi
City:	Shizuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	432-8611

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12123456

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2027836031

 Phone:
 202-783-6040

 Email:
 mshirai@rfem.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14th Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4076-0110US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Weihrouch

Total Attachments: 1

source=4076\_0110Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028942 FRAME: 0874 .H \$40.00 121254

502057280

by

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S))

Name: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

Address: 300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 432-8611, Japan

		dequacy of which is hereby nt, title and interest in, to an			
(Title of Invention)	INTERNAL COMBUS	TION ENGINE			
	ation for Letters Patent of and/or is further identified	the United States ASSIGN	OR(S) is/are the sol	e or a joint inventor ar	nd which application is
U.S. Serial No. o	r PCT Application. No.:	13/611,218	Date:	September 12,	
	ell, Figg, Emst & Manbec eon, when known)	k is hereby authorized to in	sert the series code,	serial or application r	umber and/or filing
reissue or reexam		o be obtained on said applic I term or terms for which th			
		e all papers necessary in co of and to execute separate a			
proceeding which thereof or Letters	n may be declared concern Patent, reissue patent or a ssignee in every way poss	te all papers necessary in co sing this application or any reexamination certificate iss lible in obtaining and produ	continuation, division and thereon, and al	on, reissue, reexaminately rights connected there	tion or extension ewith, and to
	IOR(S) covenant(s) that hute, any agreement in con	e/she has the full right to co	onvey the entire inte	rest herein assigned a	nd has not executed,
prosecute any appattorney or practi-	plication or other legal pro tioner so appointed by AS	hat ASSIGNEE may appoint the ceeding involving said involving said involving said involving the ceeding involving the ceeding in the ceeding	ention and ASSIGN t ASSIGNOR(S) ar	OR(S) further acknow d that such appointme	vledge(s) that any ent by ASSIGNEE
in witness w	HEREOF, the undersigne	d ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have	affixed his/her sign	sature below.	
Signature:	Name: Hiroaki INOUE		Date: <u></u>	Ember 4, 20,	12
:			Deta		· .
Signature:Typed ]	Name:	***************************************	Date:		a construction and the
Signature:			Date:		
Typed 1	Name:				

Assignment of US Patent Application - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 028942 FRAME: 0875

**RECORDED: 09/12/2012** 

Typed Name:

110

Signature: